Zurcon®Scraper SWP
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 587Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Zurcon®
Scraper SWP
Single-acting
Metal Reinforcement
For open Groove Assembly
Material:

30°
Figure 214: installation Drawing
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Rod Diameter: dn = 40 mm
Groove Diameter: D3 = 50 mm
TSS Part No.: WSP000400 from Table 193
Material Set-Code: Z2022 (standard)
Polypac Ref.: SWP 4050
Table 193: Installation Dimensions / TSS Part Numbers
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
TSS Part No.
Description
dN
h9
D3
H8
L3
+0.2
25.0 38.0 7.5 WSP000250 SWP2538
30.0 40.0 4.0 WSP000300 *SWP3040
35.0 50.0 7.5 WSP100350 SWP3550
36.0 48.0 6.0 WSP000360 SWP3648
40.0 50.0 4.0 WSP000400 *SWP4050
40.0 52.0 6.0 WSP100400 SWP4052
45.0 55.0 3.2 WSP000450 *SWP4555/1
45.0 55.0 4.0 WSP100450 *SWP4555
45.0 60.0 7.5 WSP200450 SWP4560
Zurcon®Scraper SWP
 TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS • 591Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
Rod
Diameter
Groove
Diameter
Groove
Width
TSS Part No.
Description
dN
h9
D3
H8
L3
+0.2
50.0 60.0 4.0 WSP000500 *SWP5060
50.0 63.0 4.0 WSP100500 *SWP5063
50.0 65.0 7.5 WSP200500 SWP5065
55.0 65.0 3.2 WSP000550 *SWP5565
55.0 68.0 4.0 WSP100550 *SWP5568
56.0 70.0 7.5 WSP000560 SWP5670
60.0 75.0 4.0 WSP000600 *SWP6075/1
60.0 75.0 7.5 WSP100600 SWP6075
63.0 78.0 7.5 WSP000630 SWP6378
65.0 80.0 5.0 WSP000650 *SWP6580/1
65.0 80.0 7.5 WSP100650 SWP6580
70.0 80.0 5.0 WSP000700 *SWP7080
70.0 84.0 8.0 WSP100700 SWP7084
70.0 85.0 4.0 WSP200700 SWP7085/1
70.0 85.0 7.5 WSP300700 SWP7085
75.0 90.0 7.5 WSP000750 SWP7590
75.0 95.0 10.0 WSP100750 SWP7595
80.0 95.0 5.0 WSP000800 *SWP8095/1
80.0 95.0 7.5 WSP100800 SWP8095
80.0 100.0 10.0 WSP200800 SWP80100
85.0 100.0 4.0 WSP000850 *SWP85100/1
85.0 100.0 10.0 WSP100850 SWP85100
85.0 105.0 10.0 WSP200850 SWP85105
90.0 104.0 8.0 WSP000900 SWP90104
90.0 105.0 6.0 WSP100900 *SWP90105
90.0 110.0 10.0 WSP200900 SWP90110
95.0 115.0 10.0 WSP000950 SWP95115
99.0 115.0 7.5 WSP000990 SWP99115
100.0 115.0 4.0 WSP001000 *SWP100115/2
100.0 115.0 7.5 WSP201000 SWP100115
100.0 120.0 10.0 WSP301000 SWP100120
110.0 125.0 4.0 WSP001100 SWP110125/1
110.0 125.0 9.0 WSP101100 SWP110125
110.0 130.0 10.0 WSP201100 SWP110130
115.0 130.0 9.0 WSP101150 SWP115130/1
120.0 140.0 10.0 WSP001200 SWP120140
130.0 145.0 7.5 WSP001300 SWP130145
160.0 175.0 10.0 WSP001600 SWP160175
190.0 210.0 10.0 WSP001900 SWP190210
* Can be used for "link Pin Seal"
592 • TRELLEBORG SEALING SOLUTIONS Latest information available at www.tss.trelleborg.com • Edition March 2020
This page is intentionally left blank.!